L.J. FRIAR 772-8465management agency national flood insurance program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

O.N. 5131—P. 8-O.N. 3067-uu 7 Expires July 31, 2002

	Read the instructions on pages 1 - 7							
	A - PROPERTY OWNER INFORMAT	ION	For Insulance Company Lise:					
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME		·	Policy Number					
Knapp Classic Homes								
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/o 307 Brookhaven Drive	or Bldg. No.) OR P,O, ROUTE AND BC	X NO.	Company NAIC Number					
CITY Central Point	STATE OR	ZIP COD 97502						
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parce 372W03BD TL320 Lot # 3 Cedar Park, Phase 1		07002						
BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, Acor Residential	essory, etc. Use a Comments area, if n	ecessary.)						
	ONTAL DATUM: Sc							
	127 NAD 1983	DURCE: GPS (Type USGS Qua	e): ad Map					
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION								
B1. NFIP COMMUNITY NAME & COMMUNITY NUMBER	B2. COUNTY NAME		STATE					
Central Point 410092	Jackson		egon					
B4. MAP AND PANEL B5. SUPPIX NUMBER B6. FIRM INDEX DAT	B7. FIRM PANEL E EFFECTIVE/REVISED DATE	D2 D 000 704 ICM	89. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION(S)					
410092 0001 C 01/19/82	01/19/82	B8.FLOOD ZONE(S) AE	(Zone AO, use depth of flooding) 1240.0					
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base								
☐ FIS Profile ☐ FIRM ☐ Community De B11. Indicate the elevation datum used for the BFE in B9: ☒ NGVD 192		ne): See Comments						
		Other (Describe):						
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBR	S) area of contemps protected area (OPA) ELEVATION INFORMATION (SUR	Y LIYES LINO	Designation Date					
	/·····							
A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the	Building Under Construction	Finished Construction						
C? Puilding Diagram Number 8 (Spleet the building diagram most similar	building is complete.							
.C2. Building Diagram Number 8 (Select the building diagram most similar accurately represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.)	to the busing for which this certificate is b	êing completed - see pagi	es 6 and 7. If no diagram					
C3. Elevations Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (w	## DEE\ AD ADIA ADIAF ADIA4 AAA .	DAN IDIA						
Complete Herrs C3_2; balow according to the hydright discrement	THE DEED, ARY, ARVA, ARVAE, ARVAE-ASU, A	RIAH, ARVAO	1 t (
Complete Items C3a-i below according to the building diagram spec Section B, convert the datum to that used for the BFE. Show field me	AREQUIT RETITION. STATE THE WALLITY USED, IT I	e datum is different from t	The datum used for the BHE in					
Section D or Section G, as appropriate, to document the datum conv	econe nesse and deton conversion calcula	ason. Use the space provi	ded or the Comments area of					
Datum NGVD29 Conversion/Comments	CISIO1.							
Elevation reference mark used RM2 Does the elevation reference m	ark record annear on the EIRM? 🔯 Voc	TING T						
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement or enclosure)	1239. Oft.(m)	i						
o b) Top of next higher floor	1241 <u>9</u> ft.(m)	, laes	REGISTERED					
o c) Bottom of lowest horizontal structural member (V zones only)	<u> 1241 </u>	2	PROFESSIONAL					
o d) Attached garage (top of slab)	1240. 9 fL(m)	88 8	LAND SURVEYOR					
o e) Lowest elevation of machinery and/or equipment	1210. 3 IL(H)	Emboss and Dat	Jan 4. Wills					
servicing the building (Describe in a Comments area)	<u>1240</u> . <u>9.</u> ft.(m)	ure,						
o f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG)	1240. 3 ft.(m)	Target	OREGON JULY 17, 1986					
o g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade (HAG)	1241. 2 ft.(m)	g 👸 📗	JAMES E. HIBBS					
o h) No. of permanent openings (flood vents) within 1 ft. above adjac	rent grade 11	License Number, Signature,	2234					
o i) Total area of all permanent openings (flood vents) in C3.h 1232		<u> </u>	RENEWAL DATE 6-30-05					
	OR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT C	ERTIFIC ATION	<u> </u>					
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, e	notineer or architect authorized by law	to cortifu alouation infor	motion.					
I certify that the information in Sections A, B, and C on this certific	cate represents my best efforts to inten	oret the data available	mation.					
I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine CERTIFIER'S NAME James E. Hibbs	ur imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, S							
		LICENSE NUMBER 223	4					
TITLEProfessional Land Surveyor	COMPANY NAME L.	J. Friar & Associates, P.C.						
ADDRESS	CITY	ŞTATE	ZIP CODE					
816 W. 8 ^a Street	Medford	OR OR	97501					
SIGNATURE 2266	DATE	TELEPH						
	09/02/04	541- 77 2-						

IM Sep. 2. 2004- 4:02PM-L	.J. FRIAR 772-8465	m Section A			5131P. 9 or Institution on Company Use:
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suit 307 Brookhaven Drive					okcy Number
CITY Central Polint		TATE	ZIP COO	ž ¢	onspany NAIC Nursely
	- SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR	R APCHITECT	97502	TIMUES	
Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1)			·	THINUEU	
COMMENTS		Chibotopony, and	a (o) basasing owner.		
Section 3, Item 3B - BFE is based on HEC RAS fic	ood study by Hammond Engineering	3 dated 04/22/04			
Item C3b is top of finish floor.					
~ <u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ </u>					
					Check here if attachments
SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVA	TION INFORMATION (SURVE	Y NOT REQUIP	RED) FOR ZONE AO A	ND ZONE A	WITHOUT BFE)
or Zone AO and Zone A (without BFE), complete It ection C must be completed.	ems E1 through E4. If the Elevation	n Certificate is inte	ended for use as supporting) information for	a LOMA or LOMR-F,
1. Building Diagram Number_(Select the building	diagram most similar to the building	for which this cer	tificate is being completed	- See nanes 6:	and 7. If no discrete one wetch
represents the building, provide a sketch or photo	rtograph.)				
 The top of the bottom floor (including basement of natural grade, if available). 	or enclosure) of the building isf	.t.(m)in.(cm) [] above or 🗌 below (ch	eck one) the hig	rhest adjacent grade, (Use
Takurar grade, ir availabie). 23. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with openings (see pa	age 7) the next higher floor or eleva	ded floor (alayatio	n h) of the building in the	(m) in (m)	nhouse the highest estaces
grade. Complete items C3.h and C3.i on front o	of form.				•
4. For Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is a	wailable, is the top of the bottom floc	x edevated in acco	ordance with the communi	ty's floodplain m	anagement ordinance?
Yes No Unknown, The local off					
	- PROPERTY OWNER (OR OV				
The property owner or owner's authorized represer issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The stati	readive who completes sections A, B ternents in Sections A, B, C, and F a	s, c (liens will a recorrect to the b	and U3Joniy), and Elior Zo nestofmy knowledne	s juortiwy A enc	FEMA-issued or community-
PROPERTY OWNER'S OR OWNER'S AUTHOR			social ing tolomicago.		
•					
ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
SIGNATURE		DATE		TELEPHON	Ē
COMMENTS		~			
				·····	
	<u> </u>				700
	SECTION G - COMMUNITY	Y INFORMATIO	ON (OPTIONAL)		Check here if attachment
he local official who is authorized by law or ordinan-	ce to administer the community's flo			ete Sections A.	B, C (or E), and G of this Eleva
entingate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign	n below.				
 The information in Section C was taken from state or local law to certify elevation information. 	Tother documentation that has been	n signed and emb	ossed by a licensed surve	yor, engineer, o	r architect who is authorized b
2. A community official completed Section E fo	non, (mulcate the source and date) or a building located in Zone A (with:	oruse elevation da sut a FEMA-issue	ata in the Comments area id or community-issued RF	Delow.) 'El or Zone AO.	
3. 🗹 The following information (Items G4-G9) is p	provided for community floodplain m	anagement purpo	oses,	L) 0, 20, 6 70.	
G4 PERMIT NUMBER G5.	DATE PERMIT ISSUED		G6. DATE CERTIFICATE	OF COMPLIAN	E/OCCUPANCY ISSUED
BOA-0199 6	5-3-2004	<u> </u>			
 This permit has been issued for: New Const Evaluation of as-built lowest floor (including baser 		ent	1239 CALO	.3	5. N.Cur
9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the buil			1240 04		Datum: <u>れる</u> マロ
LOCAL OFFICIAL'S NAME	1 7			······································	Datum, Krock
'a) DAVIS	DM. ALVOR	ريات	TLE COMM	'Y TIMC	PLANNE
COMMUNITY NAME	L POINT	TE	SEPHONE SAI-	66A.	BSZI EKT.
SIGNATURE		D/	ATE 17-10	· 7~	A
COMMENTS	377	<u> </u>	1 475		<u></u>
	Dre - LK	<u> </u>	741-2		
TEIME	TO DY H	12411	CHILD EN	GIME	ERING
					Check here if attachmen